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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL L0AK3 OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commerical and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net of 
$656 million at weekly reporting large commerical banks during the week ended December 21. 

» The principal net increases were $18? million in loans to manufacturers of 
• machinery, $122 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, 
end $116 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products. 

\ The largest offsetting net decrease was $40 million loans to manufacturers 
of textiles, apparel, and leather products. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 

v Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 

> Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
| Pood, liquor, and tobacco 
I Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 

k Chemicals and rubber 
^ Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
^ and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

,Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
^ Bankers' acceptances 

All other types of business, 
mainly services 

, _ 

> Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
Dec. 21, 
1966])/* 

Change from week ended 

Dec. 14, 
19661 
(In % 

Dec. 22, 196Ha 

Cumulative change 

ons of dollars) 

6-29-66 
to 

12-21-66p/ 

6-30-65 
to 

12-22-65?/ 

951 - 6 + 138 - 134 + 12 
4,209 +187 + 1,350 + 666 + 118 
2,011 6 + 797 + 484 + 148 
1,597 + 2 + 237 - 5 + 75 
2,015 + 16 + 483 + 112 + 94 

2,826 +116 + 438 + 593 + 758 
.1,833 - 4o 4 243 - 266 - 104 
1,702 + 1 + 231 - 165 + 24o 
2,269 + 20 + 493 + 134 + 73 
1,526 + 17 + 345 + 61 + 86 

3,945 + 30 + 445 + 144 + 150 

1,494 + 10 + 29 + 346 + 426 
2,965 + 33 + 256 + " 137 + 176 
3,531 + 54 + 232 + 11 + 125 

7,166 +122 + 1,116 + 826 • + 881 
2,553 - 10 - 21 - 157 + 53 

484 + 9 - 163 + 20 - 235 

6,762 + 49 + 484 - 6 + 320 

49,839 
11,060 

60,899 

+6o4 
+ 52 

+656 

+ 7,133 
+ 3,206 

+2,801 
- 137 

+3,396 
+ 317 

+10,339 +2,664 +3,713 

£/ Preliminary." 
* San Francisco District classified loans are as of December l4. 
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H.12(a) CCM1ERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL MAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AHD FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED December 21, 1966 

Business of Borrower 
^ c £ W o s t o n 1 York 

Phila- Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Mlnne-

" s 
I Kansas 

Dallas San Fran-
nl rpo pA" 

IXirable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail . 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

(In millions of dollars) 

951 
4,209 
2,011 
1,597 
2,015 

24 
162 
58 
73 
62 

473 
2,o6l 
1,027 
463 
886; 

28 
159 
38 
125 
65 

160 
362 
221 
213 
108 

16 
33 
21 
33 
51 

17 
59 
35 
47 
70 

132 
928 
313 
363 
280 

17 
45 
11 
21 
35 

9 
31 
6 
26 
4o 

6 
22 
12 
30 
37 

23 
45 
17 
46 
53 

46 
302 
252 
157 
328 

2,826 
1,833 
1,702 
2,269 
1,5.26 

78 
179 
10 
61 
82 

1,039 
962 
706 

1,461 
680 

74 
90 
35 
69 
61 

109 
50 
188 
200 
129 

55 
116 
7 
39 
41 

122 
125 
23 
44 
29 

523 
151 
330 
238 
234 

118 
48 
19 
26 
37 

73 
11 
28 
7 

39 

88 
8 
28 
13 
24 

60 
23 
97 
26 
35 

487 
70 
231 
85 
135 

3,945 36 2,384 45 149 6 47 568 28 5 133 409 135 

1,494 
2,965 
3,531 

83 
207 
247 

612 
1,039 
1,076 

48 
132 
189 

26 
208 
223 

100 
102 
150 

53 
202 
272 

122 
362 
324 

141 
79 
124 

25 
31 
92 

52 
91 

198 

78 
163 
159 

154 
349 
477 

7,166 
2,553 % 4,056 

658 
227 
151 

434 
210 

180 
154 

230 
201 

787 
103 

154 
117 

52 
37 

104 
104 

178 
379 

533 
373 

484 10 200 33 22 — 2 36 1 • 1 11 168 

6,762 370 2.448 290 411 195 410 669 221 112 i4i 477 996 

49,839 
11,060 

2,039 
579 

22,231 
1,415 

1,859 
230 

3,423 
578 

1,299 
717 

1,988 6,463 
231 1,632 

1,241 
73 

645 
40 

1,094 
151 

2,279 
218 

5,278 
•5.176 

60,899 2,618 23,646 . 2,089 4,001 2,016 2,219 8,095 1,314 685 1,245 2,517 10,454 

* Classified loans are as of December 14. Digitized for FRASER 
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