FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release December 28, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net of \$656 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended December 21.

The principal net increases were \$187 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery, \$122 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, and \$116 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$40 million loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

	1		week ended	Cumulativ	e change					
	Outstanding			6-29-66	6-30-65					
	Dec. 21,	Dec. 14,	Dec. 22,	to	to					
Business of Borrower	1966 p/*	1966p/	1965p/	12-21-66p/	12-22-65p/					
	(In millions of dollars)									
Durable goods manufacturing:		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Primary metals	951	- 6	+ 138	- 134	+ 12					
Machinery	4,209	+187	+ 1,350	+ 666	+ 118					
, Transportation equipment	2,011	- 6	+ 797	+ 484	+ 148					
Other fabricated metal products	1,597	+ 2	+ 237	- 5	+ 75					
> Other durable goods	2,015	+ 16	+ 483	+ 112	+ 94					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:				•						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,826	+116	+ 438	+ 593	+ 758					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,833	- 40	+ 243	- 266	- 104					
Petroleum refining	1,702	+ 1	+ 231	- 165	+ 240					
Chemicals and rubber	2,269	+ 20	+ 493	+ 134	+ 73					
Other nondurable goods	1,526	+ 17	+ 345	+ 61	+ 86					
Mining, including crude petroleum				• .						
and natural gas	3,945	+ 30	+ 445	+ 144	+ 150					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,494	+ 10	+ 29	+ 346	+ 426					
Other wholesale	2,965	+ 33	+ 256	+ 137	+ 176					
Retail	3,531	+ 54	+ 232	+ 11	+ 125					
Transportation, communication, and										
other public utilities	7,166	+122	+ 1,116	+ 826	+ 881					
Construction	2,553	- 10	- ´21	- 157	+ 53					
All other:	,,,,			->1	75					
Benkers acceptances	484	+ 9	- 163	+ 20	- 235					
All other types of business,										
mainly services	6,762	+ 49	+ 484	<u>- 6</u>	+ 320					
Total classified loans	49,839	+604	_ 7 1 22	+2,801	12 206					
Total unclassified loans	11,060		+ 7,133		+3,396					
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11,000	+ 52	+ 3,206	- 137	+ 317					
Total commercial and industrial										
loans	60,899	+656	+10,339	+2,664	+3,713					
			,000		7917					

p/ Preliminary.

San Francisco District classified loans are as of December 14.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED December 21, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San Fran-
	tricts P/	1	York	delphia		mond	1 1	_	Louis	apolis	City	Darras	cisco P/*
Durable goods manufacturing:				•	(In	millions	of dolla	rs)					
Primary metals	951	24	473	28	160	16							
Machinery	4,209	162					17	132	17	9	6	23	46
Transportation equipment	2,011	58	2,061 1,027	159	362 221	33	59	928	45	31	22	45	302
Other fabricated metal products	1,597	73	463	38		21	35	313	11	6	12	17	252
Other durable goods	2,015	62	886	125 65	213 108	33 51	47 70	363 280	21 35	26 40	30 3 7	46 53	157 328
Nondurable goods manufacturing:							•		3,	. •	31	,)5	J 2 0
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,826	78	1,039	7).	100		100	500	0		00	_	
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,833	179	962	74 90	109 50	55 116	122 125	523	118 48	73	88	60	487
Petroleum refining	1,702	10	706	35	188	7	23	151		11 28	8	23	70
Chemicals and rubber	2,269	61	1,461	69	200	39	25 44	330 238	19 26		28	97	231
Other nondurable goods	1,526	82	680	61	129	39 41	29	234	26 37	7	13 24	26	85
	-,,,		,		1-9	41	29	234	. 31	39	24	35	135
Mining, including crude		ſ											
petroleum and natural gas	3,945	36	2,384	45	149	6	47	568	28	5	133	409	135
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,494	83	612	48	26	100	53	122	141	25	52	78	154
Other wholesale	2,965	207	1,039	132	208	102	202	362	79	31.	91	163	349
Retail	3,531	247	1,076	189	223	150	272	324	124	92	198	159	349 477
				,		-/-	-1-	J=+	164	92	190	179	477
Transportation, communication,									•			`	
& other public utilities	7,166	2 3 1 66	4,056	227	434	180	230	787	154	52	104	178	533
Construction	2,553	66	658	15i	210	154	201	103	117	37	104	379	373
All other:									,	31		317	313
Bankers' acceptances	484	10	200	33	22		2	36		1	· 1	11	168
All other types of business,					•					- .			100
mainly services	6,762	370	2,448	290	411	195	410	669	221	132	143	477	996
Total classified loans	49,839	2,039	22,231	1,859	3,423	. 1 200	1 000	(1, (2	a 01.a	۲۱ - ۱			
Total unclassified loans	11,060	579	1,415	230	578	1,299 717	1,988	6,463 1,632	1,241	645	1,094	2,279	5,278
		717	エリマエン		710		<i>د</i> ي ـــ	1,032	73	40	151	238	5,176
Total commercial and													
industrial loans	60,899	2,618	23,646	2,089	4,001	2,016	2 210	8,095	1 21)	60 -	3 01.5	0 636	20 1.51
			-5,040	_,009	TOOL	~,OTO	2,219	0,099	1,314	685	1,245	2,517	10,454

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for TRASEP ied Loans are as of December 14. http://fraser.stiouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis